PORM PTO-1393	07-19-200	50	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
1-31-92		1 (1166 H) 14-1	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Parents	10140743	3	, original documents or copy thereof.
I. Name of conveying party(ics).	2. Nar	ne and addres	s of receiving party(ies):
Vladislav Kasha	Name	Optica:	1 Gaging Products, Inc.
	Intern	al Address:	2
Additional name(s) of conveying purpy(ies) attached?	T yes D no		40
3. Nature of Conveyance:	0		50 Hudson Avenue
Assignment Me		Address: 0	50 Hudson Avenue
Security Agreement Ch		ocheste	r State NY ZP 14621
Other			
Execution Date: June 28, 2000	Additio	nai name(1) &	address(es) allached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	er en		Tuna 28 2000
If this document is being filed together with a	i new application, the exec	ution date of	the application is: June 28, 2000
A, Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pate	ent No.(s)	
09409750 0	ditional numbers attached	? Yes	⊠ No
5. Name and address of pany to whom correspo	undence 6. Tota	l number of s	applications and patents involved:
conceming document should be mailed: Shlesinger, Fitzsimmons	5 &	-	
Name: Shlesinger	7 7014	1 (aa (37 CER	. 3.41); .
Internal Address:		Enclosed	. 2.41////////////////////////////////////
			to be changed to deposit account
Sireci Address: 183 East Main S	treet -		
Suite 1323		osit account	
City: Rochester State N.Y.	ZIP 14004 (Allach	duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	CE	
FERRES 80000039 89809/50			ord any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document.	oregoing information is		June 29 Zace
Philip K. Fitzsimmons	TIK THORAN	MAN _	Daio
Name of Person Signing	Signati		of pages comprising cover sheet:
	(/	Total number o	of bases combining to an amount
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	water water water toward springs organic		water trained
the state of the s	Do not detach this port		
Mail documents to be recorded with required	d cover sheet information-t	Q:	
Com	missioner of Patents and	Trademarks	
	Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20	231	/
Public burden reporting for this document to be recorded, including and completing and reviewing the sto the U.S. Patent and Tracemark CD.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mary President D.C. 20503	sample cover sheet is est a time for reviewing the do ample cover sheet. Send co	imated to ave scument and g mments regu	rding this buiden estimate

PATENT REEL: 010916 FRAME: 0143

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Vladislav Kasha

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Optical Gaging Products, Inc.

a corporation of the State of New York
having a place of business at 850 Hudson Avenue, Rochester, New York 14621
its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith
is entitled Improved Guiding Mechanism For Moving Parts In Zoom Lens

, and in and to said application and all divisional, conthe United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said Improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

(L.S.)
State of New York County of Monroe State of New York State of New York
County of Monroe
Before me this La Today of June, 2000, personally appeared
Vladislav Kasha to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged

to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

TOTARY PUBLIC OR CONSULAR OFFICER

(Affix Seal Here)

GEORGE L. GUARING NOTARY PUBLIC, State of N. Y. Monros Co. My Commission Expires March 30, 30-00/

PATENT REEL: 010916 FRAME: 0144

RECORDED: 07/03/2000